Rate Card

Operation & Maintenance Services

Eleventure ©®

[ARIFF CARD - DOMESTIC CUSTOMERS
S. Service Category Unit Services including Supply, Installation, Testing & Type
No. Commissioning (Service/
Material)
1 Geyser Point/Extra Point Mtrs MS/GI/Cu Pipe/mtrs. = Rs. 480/- Service+Material
(Additional Point/Additional
Piping) Appliance valve (1/2")= Rs. 370/-
+ Rs. 800/- (Inspection & Mobilization Charges)
If no modification is carried out, inspection & mobilization charges to | NA
be paid only.
2 Rubber tube Replacement No Rs. 200/~ for length 1 mtr and Rs. 240/- for 1.5 mtrs length Service+Material
3 Burner Conversion from LPG to PNG No Rs.500/- per stove Service
4 Burner Conversion from PNG to LPG No Rs.600/- per stove Service
5 Temporary Disconnection No Rs.500/- for disconnection and end capping and Rs. 250/- for NA
(Personal Reason) - Non Inspection Manpower Charges
dismantling of Gas pipeline
installation
6 Modification in LPG/ PNG No Considering Refixing Length per running meters @ Rs. 350/-per Service+Material
installation using existing material mtr. is using existing material (If gty. of old removed pipe is more
and additional material than re-installed pipe, removal charges for balance pipe will be Rs.
110/- per mtr.) If additional pipe will be installed then below
mentioned rates are applicable.
GI/MS/Cu Pipe/mtrs. (1/2")= Rs. 480/-
+ Rs. 800/- (Inspection & Mobilisation Charges)
If no modification is carried out, mobilisation charges to be paid. NA
7 Temporary Disconnection No If inside kitchen - Service
(Renovation)/ Removal Charges
for GI/CU pipeline (A) Dismantling (GI/ MS Pipe and Cu Pipe) - Rs. 110/- per mtr. +
(B) Rs. 125/~ for Appliance valve with rubber tube +
(C) Rs. 500/- (Inspection Charges)
If kitchen, lateral & riser complete -
(A) Dismantling (GI/MS Pipe and Cu Pipe) - Rs. 110/- per mtr. +
(B) Rs. 125/- for Appliance valve with rubber tube +
(C) Rs. 500/- (Inspection Charges extra)
After temporary disconnection, material shall be handed over
to the customer or can be kept in custody of Eleventure.
8 Re-installation (GI/ MS Pipe and Cu Mtrs Rs. 350/- per mtrs Service+Material
Pipe)/ Restoration of installation
using  existing pipes + Rs. 800/- (Inspection & Mobilisation Charges)
9 Permanent Disconnection No Rs.1200/- for permanent disconnection which includes Service
disconnection work, mobilisation and inspection charges. After
permanent disconnection, material shall be handed over to the
customer/ RWA Management or can be kept in custody of
Eleventure as the case may be. In case of permanent
disconnection from LPG to PNG, appliance reconversion charges




shall also be paid along with charges for other works, if any.

(A) Dismantling (GI/ MS Pipe and Cu Pipe) - Rs. 150/- per mtrs +

(B) Rs. 125/- for Appliance valve +

(C) Rs. 125/- per Isolation valve removal.

Rs. 500/- per connection as inspection & mobilisation charge extra

10 Damage to Aboveground piping No (A) Modification Charges as per SI. No. 6 + Service+Material
(By Customer)
(B) Item-wise cost of material (i.e. Meter/Regulator/Meter-Regulator
etc.) (whichever is replaced) +
(C) Gas Loss minimum penalty Rs.1000/- or actual loss
whichever is higher +
Rs. 500/- as inspection manpower charge
11 Wrong meter reading No If Reading not wrong Service
12 Special Meter Reading No If customer is willing to do so Service
13 Other Meter related issues No If meter is not faulty-as penalty charges - Rs. 500/- Service
(running fast)
14 NOC Issuance No Free Service
15 Improper LPG/ LPG/ PNG No After RFC & signing of customer, Rates as per the modification Service
Installation - GI & Copper (if charges against SI. No. 6 will be applicable
customer complaints after
commissioning)
16 Main and Riser Pipeline Mtrs. Rs. 530/mtrs or minimum charge - Rs.5000/- whichever is higher Service+Material
Laying/Shifting MS/GI 20mm
Main and Riser Pipeline Rs. 650/mtrs or minimum charge - Rs.7000/- whichever is higher
Laying/Shifting MS/GI 25mm
Main and Riser Pipeline Rs. 870/mtrs or minimum charge - Rs.7000/- whichever is higher
Laying/Shifting MS/GI 40mm
Mainline Valve Installation/Shifting Nos. Rs. 3250/ No. + Cost of Valve and PRS as per specifications
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17 MDPE Pipeline Laying/Shifting- Mtrs. Rs. 1280/mtrs or minimum charge - Rs.12000/- whichever is higher Service+Material
32mm
MDPE Pipeline Laying/Shifting- Rs. 1550/mtrs or minimum charge - Rs.12000/- whichever is higher
63mm
Transition Fittings shifting Nos. Rs. 3250/ No. or minimum charge - Rs.12000/- whichever is higher
including construction of
pedestal.

18 Damage to main pipeline/ No (A) Repair Charges - (SI. No. 16, 17) + Service+Material
common infra (in case damage
done due to customer) (C) gas loss minimum charge of Rs.5000/- or actual loss

whichever is higher

19 Testing & Painting of MS/ GI Pipe MR Rs. 40/- per meter for 1/2" (insider kitchen/ balcony), Rs.60/- per Service+Material

(On customer request) mtr for mainline and riser pipe (20mm, 25mm & 40mm), Rs.50/-
per mtr for testing charges extra

20 Leakage Testing of Individual No Rs. 750/- per Customer Service
House (On Customer request)

21 Install/ Replace Meter bracket No Rs. 80/- per clamp Service+Material
(On Customer Request)

22 Replace & Install Clamp-3/4" and No Rs. 40/- per clamp Service+Material
1/2" GI/MS (On Customer request)

23 Replace & Install PVC clamp for No Rs. 20/- per clamp Service+Material
Cu (On Customer request)

24 Replacement of meter (If No Rs.2500/- Service+Material
tampered/ external damaged/
not working)

25 Replacement of meter regulator No Rs.850/- Service+Material
(If tampered/ external
damaged/ not working)

26 Replace/ Install New No Appliance valve=Rs. 370/- each Service+Material
Isolation/ Appliance valve
(any extra point) Isolation valve= Rs. 430/- each

27 Replacement of Flexi Hose/ No Rs. 430/- Service+Material
Anaconda (On customer Request)

* Visit/ Inspection Manpower & liaison charges applicable if the contract with the management excludes Manpower deployment at site




